NORTH HANTS MOTOR CLUB

OPEN TO CENTRE

SMITH BUSTER

Sceramble

TWESELDOWN RACE COURSE, CROOKHAM
Nr. ALDERSHOT, HANTS.

N\ SUNDAY

T.T.C. No. 38 '\gg OCTOBER 28th, 1962
i
FIRST RACE LAY T
11 a.m. ig; 2% Ao

PROGRAMME

PRICE
A.C.U. Permit

No. U 930



JIM SHEEHAN |
(THE RIDER-AGENT)

HIGH STREET, BRACKNELL

For that “Better Buy"

| Rgent for all the leading makes of
scooler, threewheeler and motorcycle

100 second-hand machines from £5 to £235
3 months' guarantee

Don't delay—see Jim today
or phone Bracknell 1668

For your next FRANCIS-BARNETT see

LEN SAVAGE (%) Ltd.

COMPLETE STOCK OF SPARES AND ACCESSORIES
MNEW TYRES AT CLEARAMNCE PRICES

alia

ROYAL ENFIELD, COTTON, N.SU. & VICTORIA
MOTORCYCLES

VESPA & PRIMA SCOOTERS

CANTERBURY, WATSONIAN, BUSMAR & GARRARD
SIDECARS

IMMEDIATE H.P. TERMS EXCHAMNGES
alse an Express Villiers Postal Service

27 CAMP ROAD, FARNBOROUGH
Phone Farnborough 1347

OFFICIALS

AU, Centre Steward : H. Bone
Club Stewards : J. Crumplin - K. Crumplin
ALC.U. Timekeeper : H. E. M. Kingdon
Judge : P. Hatt
Lap Scorers : F. N, Pearce, J. Hoad.
Flag Marshal : F. E. Murton
Paddock Marshals : C. Vickery, W. Beale and P. Milam
Machine Examiners : C. Newman - J. M. Heanes
Announcer : L. J. Archer
Chief Marshals : A, J. Parsons, J. Rixon, M. Small and members
of the organizing Club.
Programmes : Mrs, Beale and Mrs. Murton

Clerk of Course and Secretary of Meeting : W. G. Hall. 7 Hunts
Common, Hartley Wintney, Basingstoke. Hants.

FLAG SIGNALS

Mational “Flag .. ... conaia i Start.

Yellow Flag with Blick Cross | .. Last Lap.

Black and White Check Flag ... Finish.

B s g o S Dangerous, Stop,

Yellow . e ; e Caution.
Black, with Mumber ... Driver of that Mumber 1o Stop.
FINAL INSTRUCTIONS TO COMPETITORS

[. Competitors are not allowed to ride their machines outside the

ropes, round the paddock area, or anywhere round the course

competitors found doing so will be excluded from the meeting.

Racing will commence at 11 a.m. prompt, if you do not come

to the starting line directly you are called upon, you may have

to forfeit your ride in that event.

3 Do not Short Cut the Course, always ride on the right of Yellow
Course Markers, except where double markers are used, when
you must kezp belween same.

4. 1f you have won an award, please collect the same at the end of

the meeting.

td

WARNING — Motor Racing is Dangerons !
You are present at this Meeting enfirely at your own risk and you are
admitted subject to the conditions that all persons having any connection
with the promotion and/or organization and/or conduct af the meeting.
including the owners of the land, drivers and owners of the vehicles, and
passengers in the vehicles are absolved from all liability ‘in respect of
personal injury (whether fatal or otherwise) ta You Or damage to your
property, howsoever causad. :
Spectators are requested 1o Keep off the course. Also the public are requested
not o damage the property, or cause fires. or leave any litter aboul

This War Department land kindly loaned to ux by coortesy of the Race
Course Commitice
It is also whhﬂtnﬁﬂeﬂhntudﬂlstﬂdﬂ“ﬂ.rlr-hﬁlﬁ



LIST OF COMPETITORS

*EXPERT Competitors please note, your starting positions are shown on the right
your name in each event.

J denotes Junior — § denotes Semior

No. Name Machine Club Town

1. D. Brown 250 Greeves Waterlooville Midhurst

2. L. Neve 250 Greeves Mortimer Brixton

3. R. Bateman 250 Greeves North Hants Banbury

4. T. Merritt 500 Matchless P.M.C.R.C. Portsmouth

5. D. B. Joyce 250 Greeves Newbury & D.  Newbury

6. R, Warner 250 Greeves Reading Ace Nettlebed

7. J. Wyse 246 Greeves North Hants Thame

8. A. Lythgoe 250 Greeves North Hants Amersham

9. D. J. Adsett 199 Triumph Farnham Milford
10. E. H. Grainger 500 B.S.A. North Hants Camberley
11. E. T. Deeley 250 Greeves North Hants Aylesbury
12. G. T. Shawyer Egg gr;ﬁvﬂ Winchester Winchester
13. M. Huggett 350 Matchless North Hants Lightwater
14. A. Cassidy 500 Typhoon North Hants Aylesbury
15. J. Harrison 246 Greeves Mohawk Farnborough
16. D. C. Deshborough 500 Matchless North Hants Rushden
17. C. Derrick 250 Greeves Winchester Winchester
:g. IIZI E:::lun 250 E.S.A. Mortimer Wokin

« E. Flea 250 Greeves X.H.G. Tigers Lymington
20. R. Knight
3L G Lot gg-g g::::’:: Il;i_u;;ﬂl H#lts Dunstable
22. W. Bryant ol lma s ishops Waltham Sou
23, J. Barker o vagj I'Fiurﬁll:: Hants Yateley
24. W. Holdaway 249 Greeve » E]_-[man Farnrﬁm
25. J. Marchant 250 Greeve: ;-i]ﬂrﬂ'l i e -
26. D. Chittenden Tri-B.S.A I N A
27. A. C. Hill 250 Greeves i biopne g -
28. A. Monk 250 Greeves i TARSAH
29. G. Monk 250 Cofton Famham Farnham
30. B. Maynard 350 B.S.A Farnham Farnham
e 30K DR 350 Ariel Pasuigaae Basingstoke
32. L. Catt Greeves b, Farnham
33. 1. Allen 250 D.O.T Roriliies Henley
34. M. Short 246 D.O.T. gl Bakton
35. A. Smith Criovas 1 Mortimer Chilworth
e~ Je % ey 250 Greeves o Elasts Farnborough
37. I. E. Thick 248 Greevyes Alton Basingstoke
38. M. Prow Greeves e Mortimer Reading
39. D. Marriott 248 Greeves Abingdon Drayton
40. A. J. Bailey 246 G::::th N_ﬂﬂh Hants Redhill
41. B. Maynard 246 Gr o Bishops Waltham Botley
42. W. R. Malin 250 Gr:“% Mortimer Wo
43. B. C. Snell 499 B.SEFES North Berks Stevent
44. A. Burgess 500 Triiun; h Mortimer Rﬂﬁinn;'n
45. K. Webster 500 B.S.A ; North Hants Chertse
46. J. Wolverson 250 G. S Ly PM.C.R.C P y
48. K. Bitterlich 500 Ar‘EE?EF Farnham arnham
49. 0. W. Turney 249 G:-_LE:? Andover Ear::‘rm
gll} g,‘ ‘:‘, Millican 250 Gruv:,: mﬂ"h Hants D:dfn:;
52 F. Gl"ﬂht s S00 Tl'l‘l-'l:l’llp]:l nrn-mer Rﬂdlﬂg

Clarricoats 350 A.J.S Reading Ace
53, R. Davis 500 Arkon M North Hants Reading
54. J. M. Smith 00 M 'ﬂn Mk, 1 H!Eﬂing A S. Harrow
55. A. Wiseman 00 B ; ihlﬁs Mortimer 3% Reading
56. R. J. White 250 Greev, Ringwood s,
§7. J. Rees iz Winch R
Greeves Chester Do
North Hants




LIST OF COMPETITORS (continued)

M.
54.
59,
6.
6l.
6l.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.

71.
T2
73.
74.
75,
76.
T
78.
79.
0.
§1.
82.
83,
84,
8S.
86.
87.
88.
89,
90.
92,
93,
94.
95.
96.
97.

98.
99.
100.
101.
102,

103.
104.
105.
106,
107.

108.
109,

110,
111.
112,

113.

Name

M. longe
M. C. Ward
J. F. Coles
P. J. Legge
K. H. Stone
B. Fowler
J. Elliott

D. Tupper

I. F. Pollard
M. Merritt
A. S. Palmer
C. Barne

M. Windo

R. I. Bradman
D. J. Ashley
S. Campbell
G. F. Farr

N. Dando

P. G. Taylor
R. H. Ewens
G. Brown

G. Haswell

E. R. Worthington
H. E. Scarrott
A. §S. Yiner

R. Chandler
M. J. Camden

Yincent
Gaylard
T. Bowers
R. Archer
Woolten

. J. Noyce
Allen

F. Allen

@ QZZPrPFEpRE

King
Heanes

. Heath
Lindup
Fastwood

. R. Curtis
J. Molloy
Davidson
. Budd

. Churchill

Chase
. R. Fowkes

). G. Fennell
). S. Richards
5. Bateman

R. R. Abbott

MEOE SEIR

0 =

Machine

498 B.S.A,
500 Tina Maria
S0 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
Greeves

498 Tri-B.S.A.
498 Tri-B.S.A.
498 Tri-B.S.A.
250 F/Barnett
250 R /Enfield
250 Cotton
498 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Tri-B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
500 Matchless
246 D.M.W.
250 Trivmph
250 G.B.S.
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 A.JS.
500 B.S.A.
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 B.S.A./Match.
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
500 Tri-B.S.A.
500 Triumph
500 B.S.A.
500 ALS.
500 Norton
250 Cotton
S00 R /Marvel
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 —

500 Tri-B.S.A.
500 Trinmph
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
250 James
500 Matchless
500 AJS.
246 Greeves
246 Greeves
500 Matchless
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
250 Greeves
500 Triumph
250 Greeves
250 D.0.T.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.
250 Greeves
500 B.S.A.

Club

Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Reading Ace
C.5.ML.A.
Reading Ace
Farnham
Mortimer
Waterlooville
Newbury & D,
P.M.C.R.C.
Sturminster
North Hants
Swindon

Mortimer
Soton & D.
North Hants
North Hants
North Hants
Reading Ace
P.M.C.R.C.
Winchester
Bishops Waltham
Newbury & D.
Mortimer
Blackmore Vale
Waterlooville
Swindon
Soton Vikings
X.H.G. Tigers
North Hants
North Hants
Mortimer
North Hants
North Berks
North Hants
Mortimer
Soton Yikings
P.M.C.R.C.
Mortimer

S. Newbury
North Hants
Winchester
Winchester
Mortimer

Mortimer
Mortimer
X.H.G. Tigers
Farnham
North Hants

Soton & ID.
Mortimer

Ringwood
Winchester
North Hants

North Hants

Town

Basingstoke
Basingstoke
Oxford
Isleworth
Isleworth
Guildford
Reading
Petworth
Didcot
Portsmouth
Blandford
Bicester
Chisledon

Guildford
New Milton
Aylesbury
Camberley
Beaconsfield
Slough

Ed dlestone
Southampton
Tha
Windlesham
Windlesham
Midhurst
Swindon
Southampton
Poole
Normandy
H. Wintney

Reading

Clinton
Fleet
Chippenham
Putney
Bexley

Bicester
Surbiton
Poole
Liphook
Towcester

Sholing
Cricklewood

Bournemouth
Devizes
Banbury

Towcester

Class

1 PODOPS  DODT  CRUCTIMTIIN 00N ORI N 0 D o e e o e e e e



LIST OF COMPETITORS (continued)

Mo, Name Machine Club Town
114. L. 5. King 499 BS.A. Soton Vikings Sholing
115. D. Wigley 500 Special P.M.CR.C .-tlt‘un
116, J. Clayton 499 BS.A. F.M.C.R.C. Guildford
117. D. Wheeler 250 Collon S, Newbury Garsington
118 M. ¥. Curlis 498 D.5.A. Sorlih Hanils Hicester
119, B. Gwynne 247 Greeves MNorth Hants Bicester
497 Michou
120, D. C. Palmer 250 Greeves P.M.CR.C. Teddington
i21. R. Snosd 150 Greeves Soton Yikings Enstleigh
133, D). Smiih 246 Greeves MNorth Hants Aldershot
Event 1. JUNIOR DRIVERS UP TO 1000 c.c. 3 Laps
HEAT 1.
1. b, Brown 11. E. T. Deeley 21. G. Lee
L L. Neve 1L G. T. Shawyer 2. W. Bryant
1. R. Bateman 13 M. Huogeit 23, J. Barker
4. T. Merritt 14, A, Cassidy 24. W. Holdaway
L D B Joyee 15. J. Harrison 25, Y. Marchant
6. R, Warner 16. D, Deshorough 26. . Chittenden
7. J. Wyse 17. C.. Derrick 27. A, C, HI
§. A. Lyihgoe i8. R. Houlion 24. A. Monk
9. I J. Adseit 19. E. Fleat 29, G, Monk
10, E, H. Grainger 20, R. Knight 30. B. Maynard
[ EE- . T Ird... RN Sth... . Th....
Kth.. ... Time
HEAT 2.
AL '1- F. Jahny 41. B. HII‘"H 51. D. wﬂihl
32 L. Caut 42, W. R. Malin 52 E. Clurricoats
33. 1 Allen 43, B. C. Snell 53, R. Daviy
A M. ot 4. A, Burgess 54, 1. M. Smith
A5, A, Smith 45, K. Wehster
S5, A. Wiseman
36, J. M. Guy 46. 1. Wolverson !
; i 56, R. J, White
3. L E Thick A1, P. Cook :
ﬂl JJ. Rlu
3/ M. Prow 48. K. Biertich 58. M. Tonge
. e . “"']l' rll E“
l!-ll.- 25 _.m”r ] = m--uu.u- “’h-n..... !‘m'hl“‘?-ﬁ mr1-1r-|||.m-;..|.|.

! _“‘- Ll L M._q-_“ LTI

': I.I'\;l\,

M mommm

ol: P. . Legge
62 K. Slane

63, B, Fowler
64, 1. Elliai

- |'u|:|-p"
66 L F. Pollard
67, M. Merriu
63, A. 5. Palmer
69, . Barney
0. M. Windo

HEAT 3.
71. R. Bradman
15 D, .lilpl!_gr
73 8. Campbell
™4, G. Farr
75, ™. Danda
76, . (3. Tﬁ_ﬂur
77 K. K. Ewens
T8, G. Brown
7%, G, Howwell
B E. “'n[lh[l‘tq.

I st ! 2nd ird 4th 5th,

Hih Time

Bl. H. Scarrot
BL A. Yimer
B3 H. Chandlss
. M. Camden
BE, . Bridie

= Burns

« Gardiner
Selfe

. ¥incem
« Tamyiard

KT.
HH.
E
0.

E=RmExiD

ih Tih

Transfer firsi 8 in each HEAT to EVENT 6

Event 2.

94. D. Woolten (15)
97, . F. Allen (10}
jod. M. Heails (4)
101. R. Lindup {12}
102 V. E. Fastwood (5)
107. W. Churchill (1)

Ist... ......20d. ,3nd.

Event 3.

93, L. R. Archer (6)
95, M. J. Noyee (12)
96, N. Allen (8)

97, G.F. Allen (11}
98, G. King (3

99, K. Heanes (9

o v randl e Il

EXPERT DRIVERS wp to 250 c.c.

108, 8. Chase (11)

109. A. R. Fowkes (1)
110, D. G. Feanell (17)
111. D, Richards 2)
112, 5. Bateman (%)
113. K. Abboti(13)

L dthi ... Sth

EXPERT DRIVERS 340 c.c. to 500 cc
182, V. E. Fastwood (1)

103, W, R. Curtis (16)
106. . Budd (17)

107, W. Churchill (11
109, A.R. Fowkes 7
112 5. Bateman (10}

ath....  Sih

b Laps

117. D. Wheeler (%)
119, B, Gwynne (16}
128. I C. Palmer {7)
i2i. R.Snoad (14)
122 Dy Smith (%)

. Gih Tene

§ Laps

114, R. Abbott (%)
114 L5 King (2}
115, D, Wighey (18)
116 1, Clayton (4}
LI8. M, V. Carths (15
119, B, Gwynne (14

_gh .. T



Event 4. JUNIOR DRIVERS up to 1000 c.c.
HEAT 1.
1. Ik Brown 31. I. F, Johnms
L L. Meve 3% L. Cait
1 E. Bateman 13, J. Allen
4. T. Merritt M. M. Short
5. D, B. Joyce A5, A, Smith
6. BE. Wamer db. J. M. Guy
T. L. Wyse 37. L E: Thick
i A. Lythgos 3R M. Prow
9, I J. Adsetd a5, D, Marrioti
10, E. H. Gralger 40. A. 1. Bailey
3 B T, TR | S T Tt | 1 T A=
fith . KLy
HEAT 1.
11. E. T. Deeley 41. B, Maynard
12 G. T. Shawyer 4% W. R. Malin
ik M. Hogpeit 43, B. . Saell
14. A. Coxsidy 44, A, Burgess
15. J. Harrison 45. K. Webster
16. . Deshorough 46. J. Wolverson
17. C. Derrick 47. P. Cook
18. B. Houlton 48. K. Bitterlich
19, E. Fleat 49, 0. W. Torney
0. B. Knighi 5. B. A. Millican
It i od oI e A . STh
Bithi........ Time
HEAT 3.
£1. v, Wright Tl R. Bradman
5L E. G. Clarriconts 7L D. Ashley
53, R. Daris 73, 5, Campbell
54, 1, M. Smifh 4. G. Farr
55, A, Wiseman 75. N. Dando
26 R, J. White 76. P. G. Taylor
57. 1. Rees 77. R. H. Ewens
58. M. Tonge 78. G. Brown
8. M. C. Ward 9. 6. Haswell
&, J. F. Coles B0. E. Worthington
Iat. L rd.., A i 5th.,
b Time..............

3 Laps

61. P. J. Legge
6t K. Stone

63, B. Fowler
64, J. Ellion
65. D. Tapper
&6. 1. F. Pollard
&7. ML Merritl
BH. A. 5 Palmer
&9, . Barney
To. M. Windo

fith e THHL.

21, G. Lee

12, W. Bryant
23. ). Burker

24. W, Holdaway
25, J. Marchant
6. Do Chittenden
17, A. C. Hill
28, A, Monk

29. G. Monk

30. B. Maynard

...... hcst s Tihos

Event 5.

94. D. Wootten (1)
7. G. F. Allen (5)

108, 5. Chase (3)

109. A. R. Fowkes (13)
100. M. Heath (11) 110. . G. Fennell {6}
i0i. B. Lindup (4) 111. D, Richards {9)
102. V. E. Eastwood (17)112. 5. Bateman {Z)
107. W. Chorchill (12) 113, R. Abbott (4)

Ist......... ;... ... 3¢d BT || A | |

EXPERT DRIVERS up to 250 cc.

6 Laps
117. D. Wheeler (5)

119, B. Gwynne (15)

120, D. C. Palmer (10)
121. R.5S5noad (7)

111 D). Semith (16)

cbthe .. Time .
' Event 6. First JUNIOR FINAL 6 Laps
[ RN 1. [N |, . NS | | R Sth.....e GHR Ll Time
"‘ Event 7. EXPERT DRIVERS 340 c.c. to 500 c.c. 8 Laps
93. L.R. Archer (14) 102, V.E.Eastwood (13) 113. R. Abbott (1)
‘.' 95, M.J.Noyce(s) 103, W.R.Curtis(10) 114 LS King ()
i 96. M. Allen (9) 106, D, Bodd (§) 115, D, Wigley (4)
'. 97. G.F.Allen(18)  107. W.Churchill (15) 116, J. Claytoa (E)
98. G. King (12} 109. A. R. Fowkes (2} 11& M. V. Certis (3)
99, K. Heanes (1) 112 5 Bateman (17} 11%. B. Gwynoe (18)
| I nd... ¥ j.l'd. ........ fth. e $th. - . R . Time....



Event 8. BARNWELL CHALLENGE TROPHY (250 Star) 8 Laps

EXPERT DRIVERS up to 250 c.c.

B4, T Wootien (15) 108, 5 Chase (11)

97. G. F. Allen (10} 0%, AL R Fowkes (3
(o9, M. Heath (4) P19, I G. Feanell (1T}
pig. K. Lbomeup (12h 111, Iy Richards (2}
10 ¥, K Esstwood (5) 1115 Baleman (5)
1T, W, Charchill (1) itk R, Abbatl (13)

%l Tnd ird dih Sth

Event 9. Second JUNIOR FINAL

LK1 2l Jrd dih “th

117, I 'Wheeler (%)
2. B, Gwynne (16}
12, Ex O Patmer (7)
121. H.Snosd (14)
122, Y, Samith (%)

[ Time

6 Laps

.. Gl Time

Event 10. SMITH CHALLENGE TROPHY (Salo Star) 10 Laps
EXPERT DRIVERS 340 c.c. to 500 c.c.

93, LW, Archer (6) 192 V. F. Eastwood (1)
5. ML) Noyee (12) 103, W. R. Curtis (16)

W, N Allen (K) 10%, 1y Budd (17)
"W, G. King (}) 103, AR, Fowkes (7)

", K. Heanes (9) 112 S, Wateman (10)

i [}

ind brd, S AT T .

113 R. Abbou (5)
114, LS. King (2)
115 B. Wigley (1¥)
118, 1. Claytos (4)
TIE MLV, Curtls (15)
119 B, Gwyone (14)

6 Time

iSee the Rin’er-dgé-ﬂ taa';r

KEN HEANES

" 29 Reading Road, Fleet

Phone 1673

I
‘l MAIN TRIUMPH AGENT AND STOCKIST

Call and see our stock on your way home

| F —— = =2 === - F5

a3 Ower 18 lpading agencees inchede |

A JS., = #Arkal = B.5.A. l
Jamas — [Froncls-Barnati
Velocatta—Norton—"Triumph
Vespa — Enfield — Maorman
Lambretta — IZundapp Bella
Matchlass — MU — @
Watsonlan — Busmar— B.5.4.
and Swollow Sidecars

HEATH BROS.

offer the lorgest selection of new
MOTORCYCLES AND THREE-WHEELERS
in the district

H.P. TERMS - PART EXCHANGE

83 EAST STREET, FARNHAM
Phana &377




HE FITS

NU=-TEEXA

BRAKE LININGS




